DR B404 (t2/29/21)

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Colorado Li quor
Liquer Enforcement Division 0 . - »
(303) 2052300 Retail License Application

[ New License New-Concurrent [_] Transfer of Ownership [] State Property Only [] Master file

» All answers must be printed in black ink or typewritten
« Applicant must check the appropriate box(es)
* Applicant should obtain a copy of the Colorado Liquor and Beer Code: SBG.Colorado.gov/Liquor

1. Applicant is applying as afan | Individual Limited Liability Company [ ] Association or Other
[] corporation [ ] Partnership (includes Limited Liability and Husband and Wife Partnerships)

2. Applicant If an LLC, name of LLC; if partnership, at least 2 pariner's names; if corporation, name of corporation FEIN Number
Base Camp Provisions, LLC Oe-2i32979
2a.Trade Name of Establishment {(3BA) i Slate Salgs Tax Number Business Telephone
B Ase Camp Plovid Y 95 318 117 720-999-2189

3. Address of Premises (specify exact location of premises, include suite/unil numbers)

155 N, Mulberry St.

City County State |ZtP Code
Fruita Mesa co 81521

4, Mailing Address (Number and Street) City or Town State |ZIP Code
325 N. Bookcliff Ct. Fruita CO 81521

5. Email Address S

6. ifthe premisé-smc':ﬁr?entIy has a liquor or beer license, you must answer the following questions

Present Trade Name of Establishment "(I-DBA) Present Stale License Number | Present Glass of License Present Expiration Date
N/A

Section A Nonrefundable Application Fees® |Section B (Cont.) Liquor License Fees*
a Application Fee for New License_................c e .$1,100.00 | (3 Liquor-Licensed Drugstore (County) . ... vmnmrsnnnssiceciocee .. $312.50
1 Application Fee for New License waoncurrent Revuew ..$1 200.00 | [J Lodging & Entertainment - LAE (City) ..o e e $500.00
O Application Fee for Transfer ... e neneeenn $1,100.00 | O3 Lodging & Entertainment - LAE (County) ..evveevecvcrecee oo $500.00
Section B Liquor Ucense Fees” | [ ] Managor Registration - H&R ... DR S T . 11 1
{3 Add Optional Premises toH & R......... $100.00 X Total_____ [0 Manager Registralion - TAVEM ..........c....c.occ. oo versnereess s sesrenseens .$75.00
(1 Manager Registration - Lodging & Entertainment............ ... ......... $75.00
(] Add Related Facilty to Resort Complex37500X ______Total _____ | 0 Manager Registration - Campus Liquor COmpIEX ..........cocrevereeeiennees $75.00
I:_] Add SidEWaK SEIVICR AEB...oc v e e resions $75.00 ] Optional Premises License (Gity}...............ccoweewsrceomerscoerrsrees e $500.00
L0 A LICENSE (CIly) oo et sncsess e oserees e ce e S3OB.75 [ Optional Premises License (COuty) ..o, $500.00
L) Ars Liosi13€ (COURY) s e e S30BT5 | (] Recetrack LIONSe (G} o $500.00
O Beer and Wine License (CRY)coe e 8351 25 | [ Rocatrack LiGanse (COUMY) oo oo §500.00
gf:;i":::;::::cnis;)(cmnm“‘"""""""“"' e :::gzg ] Resort Complex LICense (CHY)........oo.oe oo oo oo, $500.00
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" : [J Resen Complex License (COUNDY)...c. v sersencsee e $500.00
[J Brew Pub License (COunty)... .o convi e $750.00 | 1] Rotated Faciity - Campus Liquor Complex (City)........... ...... ... $160.00
0 Campus Liquor COMPIEX (CY) .. e $500.00 [J Retated Facility - Campus Liquor Complex (County) ...........cvn...... $160.00
[ Campus Liquor Complex {County) . ... oo s, $500.00 [ Refated Faciity - Campus Liquor Complex (State)....... . $160.00
(] Campus Liquor Complex (State)........ e $500.00 | 7] oty Gaming Tavem License (City) .o .....$500.00
L Club LiGenSe (City)-..ccvvvrmcscnat s $308.75 | (7] Retai Garning Tavem License {County).. . §500.00
L] Club License {COUNtY) ovvcveroo oo cesecer s oerseen $30875 | (] Retail Liquor Store License~Additional City).......................... $227 50
) Distiltery Pub License (CRY) . oo oo e oo $75000 | [ Retai Liquar Store License—Addiional (COUY) oo $312:50
O Distillery Pub License (Cotmty) .. .. vt e v [ Retail Liquor Store o T 522750
[] Hotel and Restaurant License (CIRY Y it i ineio tms rme s e | Retai Liquor Store (County).... ...831250
(] Hotet and Restaurant License (Counly) ... o, [ Tavem License (Gity)... $500.00
[J Hote! and Restaurant License wione opt premises (City) ... (] Tavem License (Lour-ty) OO OOUOUROTRURNOR. . §. ¢ L4 4
U Hotel and Restaurant License wione opt premises (County) [J Vininers Restaurant License (City).......................... R $750.00
£ Liquor-Licensed DIUGSIONe (CAY) . oo L} Vinbmers Restaurant License {COunty)... ... oo $750.00

* Note that the Division will not accept cash

Questions? Visit: SBG. Colorado.gov/Liquor for more information

Do not write in this space - For Department of Revenue use only

Liability information
License Account Number Liability Date License issued Through {Expiration Date) Total

$




i et Application Documents Checklist and Worksheet

Instructions: This checklist should be utilized to assist applicants with fiting all required documents for licensure.
All documents must be properly signed and correspond with the name of the applicant exactly. All documents must be typed
or legibly printed. Upon final State approval the license will be mailed to the local licensing authority. Application fees are
nonrefundable. Questions? Visit: SBG. Colorado.gow/Liquor for more information

kL

tems submitted, please check all appropriate boxes completed or documents submitted

Applicant information

[J A.Applicant/Licensee identified

[ B. State sales tax license number listed or applied for at time of application

O] C.License type or other transaction identified

[} D.Retum originals to local authority (additional items may be required by the local licensing authority)

O E. Al sections of the application need to be compieted

O F. Master file applicants must include the Application for Master Fila form DR 8415 and applicable fees to this ReT
tail License Application

Diagram of the premises

[0 A.No larger than 8 1/2" X 11"

O B.Dimensions included (does not have to be to scale}. Exterior areas should show type of control {fences,
walls, entry/exit points, etc.)

[ C.Separate diagram for each floor (if multiple levels)

(1 D.Kitchen - identified if Hotel and Restaurant

[ E.Bold/Outlined Licensed Premises

Proof of property possession (Qne Year Needed)

[ A.Deed in name of the applicant {or} (matching question #2) date stamped / filed with County Clerk

(] 8.Lease in the name of the applicant (or} {(matching question #2}

[J C.lLease assignment in the name of the applicant with proper consent from the landiord and acceptance by the applicani
] D.Other agreement if not deed or lease. {matching question #2)

Background information (DR 8404-1) and financial documents
0 A.Complete DR 8404-| for each principal (individuals with more than 10% ownership, officers, directors,
partners, members)
[.] B.Fingerprints taken and submitted to the appropriate Local Licensing Authority through an approved state vendor.
Do not complete fingerprint cards prior to submitting your application.
The Vendors are as follows:
IdentoGO — https://uenroll.identogo.com/ Phone: 844-539-5539 (toll-free)
Colorado Fingerprinting — hitp:/www.coloradofingerprinting.com
Appointment Scheduling Website: hitp.//www.coloradofingerprinting.com/cabs/
Phone: 720-292-2722 Tolt Free: 833-224-2227
Details about the vendors and fingerprinting in Colorado can be found on CBI's website here:
hitps://ebi.colorado.gov/sections/biometric-identification-and-records-unit/employment-and-background-checks
[] C.Purchase agreement, stock transfer agreement, and/or autherization to transfer license
[J D.List of all notes and loans (Copies 10 also be attached)

Sole proprietor/husband and wife partnership (if applicable)
B A Form DR 4679

(] B.Copy of State issued Driver's License or Colorado Identification Card for each applicant

Vi.

Corporate applicant information (if applicable)

0 A.Certificate of Incorporation

) B. Certificate of Good Standing

O C.Certificate of Authorization if foreign corporation (out of state applicants only)

Vil

Partnership applicant information (if applicable)
[0 A.Partnership Agreement (general or limited).
0] B. Certificate of Good Standing

VI,

Limited Liability Company applicant information (if applicable)

3 A.Copy of articles of organization

[ B.Cettificate of Good Standing

[ C.Copy of Operating Agreement (if applicable)

[ D.Certificate of Authority if foreign LL.C {out of state applicants only)

IX.

Manager registration for Hotel and Restaurant, Tavern, Lodging & Entertainment, and Campus Liquor
Complex licenses when included with this application

] A.$75.00 fee

[} B. individual History Record (DR 8404-1)

[0 C.H owner is managing, no fee required




DR 8404 {12/29/21)

Name Type of License Account Number
Base Camp Provisjons, LLC Brew Pub
7. Isthe applicant {including any of the pariners if a parlnership; members or managers if a limited liability company; or officers, Yes No
slockholders or directors if a corporation) or managers under the age of twenty-one years? 1
8.  Has the applicant {including any of the partners if a partnership; members or managers if a limited liability company; or officers,
stackholders or directors if a corporation) or managers ever (in Colarada or any other state);
a. Been denied an alcohol beverage license? '
b. Had an alcohol beverage license suspended or revoked? O
c. Had interest in another entity that had an alcohol beverage license suspended or revoked? d
If you answered yes to 8a, b or ¢, explain in detail on a separate sheet.
9. Has aliquor license application (same license class), thal was located within 500 feet of the proposed premises, been denied withinthe []
preceding two years? if "yes", explain in detail.
10. Ase the premises lo be licensed within 500 feel, of any public or private school that meets compulsory education requirements of O
Colorado law, or the principal campus of any college, university or seminary? o
Waiver by local ordinance? 8 d
Other: __
11, Is your Liquor Licensed Drugstore {LLDS) or Retail Liquor Store {(RLS) within 1500 feet of another retail liguor license for off-premises
sales in a jurisdiction with a population of greater than {>) 10,0000? NOTE: The distance shall be determined by a radius measuremanl
that begins at the principal doorway of the LLDS/RLS premises for which the application is being made and ends al the principal doos- [ Ll
way of the Licensed LLDS/RLS.
N/A
12. s your Liquor Licensed Drugstore (LLDS) or Retail Liquor Store (RLS) within 3000 feet of another retail liquor license for off-premises
sales in a jurisdiction with a population of less than (<) 10,0000? NOTE: The distance shall be determined by a radius measurement
that begins at the principal docrway of the LLDS/RLS premises for which the applicalion is being made and ends at the principal a 0
doorway of the Licensed LLOS/RLS., N/A
13 a. For additional Retail Liquor Slore only. Was your Relail Liquor Store License issued on or before January 1, 20167 NA (D O
13 b. Are you a Colorado resideni? wa O (O
14. Has a liquar or beer license ever been issued lo_lhé-a-bplicant (incihang any ot_l_ﬁé_ﬁai'tners. ifa']JartnershiB:Eémbers ar mana'ger ifa
Limited Liability Company, or officers, stockholders or directors if a corporation)? If yes, identify the name of the business and list any O
current financial interest in said business ncluding any loans to or from a licensee.
15. Does the applicant, as listed on line 2 of this application, have legal possession of the premises by ownership, lease or other M O
amangement?
03 ownership B4 rease [ Other Explain in Detait)
a, If leased, list name of landlord and tenant, and date of expiration, exactly as they appear on the lease:
Landlorg Tenant Expires
Westfall investments LLC Base Camp Provisions, LLC 0712031
b. is a percentage of alcohol sales included as compensation to the landlord? if yes, complete question 16, O

c. Attach a diagram that aésignates the area lo bs licensed in black bold outline (including dimensions) which shows the bars, brewery, walls,
partitions, entrances, exits and what each room shall be utilized for in this business. This diagram should be no larger than 8 1/2" X 11",

16. Who, besidesthe ownerslisted inthis application {including persons, firms, partnerships, corporations, limited liability companies)willloanor give money,
inventory, furniture or equipment te or for use in this business; or who will receive money from this business? Attach a separate sheet if necessary.
Last Name First Name Dale of Birth |[FEIN or SSN Interest/Percentage

None
Last Name First Name

=

Date of Birth [FEIN or SSN Interest/Percentage

Attach copies of all notes and security instruments and any written agreement or details of any oral agreement, by which any person (including
partnerships, corporations, limited Hability companies, etc.} will share in the profit or gross proceeds of this establishment, and any agreement
relating to the business which is contingent or conditional in any way by volume, profit, sales, giving of advice or consultation.

17. Optional Premises or Hotel and Restaurant Licenses with Optional Premises.
Has a local ordinance or resolution authorizing optional premises been adopled? N/A o

Numbei of additional Optional Premise areas requested _ (See license fee chari)[

18. For the addition of a Sidewalk Service Area per Regulation 47-302{A){4), include a diagram of the service area and documentation received from

the local governing body autharizing use of the sidewalk. Documentation may include but is not limited to a statement of use, permit, easement, or
other legal permissians, N/A

19. Liquor Licensed Drugstore (LLOS) applicants, answer the following

a. Is there a pharmacy, licensed by the Colorado Board of Pharmacy, located within the applicant's LLDS premise? N/A O 3a
Iif “yes" a copy of license must be attached.




DR 8404 {12/29/21)

Name Type of License Account Number
Base Camp Provisions, LLC Brew Pub
20. Club Liquor License applicants answer the following: Attach a copy of applicable documentation Yes No

a. Is the appficant arganization operated solely for a national, social, fratemal, patriotic, political or athletic purpose and not for pecuniary gain? [ ] [
b. Is the applicant organization a regularly chartered branch, lodge or chapter of a national organization which is operated solely for the 00
object of a patriotic or fratemal organizalion or society, but not for pecuniary gain?
¢. How long has the club been incorporated? N/A
d. Has applicant occupied an establishment for three years (three years required) that was operated solely for the reasons stated above? O O
21. Brew-Pub, Distillery Pub or Vintner's Restaurant applicants answer the following: 0]
a. Has the applicant received or applied for a Federal Permit? {Copy of permit or appheation must be attached) al
22. Campus Liquor Complex applicants answer the faliowing:
a. Is the applicant an institution of higher education? N 1
N/A
b. Is the applicanta person who contracts with the institution of higher education to provide food services? O g
If "yes" please provide a copy of the contract with the institution of higher education to provide food services.,
23. For all on-premises applicants.

a. Hotel and Reslaurant, Lodging and Entertainment, Tavem License and Campus Liquor Complax, the Registered Manager mus!t also submit an
Individuat History Record

- DR 8404-1 and fingerprint submitied to approved State Vendor through the Vendor's website. See application checklist, Section IV, for details.

b. For all Liguor Licensed Drugstores (LLDS) the Permitted Manager must also submit an Manager Permit Application
- DR 8000 and fingerprints.

Last Name of Manager First Name of Manager

Fischer Laura

24,

Does this manager act as the manager of, or have a financial interest in, any other liquor licensed establishment in the State of Yes
Colorado? if yes, provide name, type of license and account number.

25,

aa
Ome

Related Facility - Campus Liquor Complex applicants answer ihe following:
a, Is the related facility located within the boundaries of the Campus Liquor Complex?

If yes, please provide a map of the geographical localion within the Camipus Liguor Complex NA
If no, this license type is not available for issues outside the geographical location of the Campus Liquor Complex.
b. Designated Manager for Relaled Facility- Campus Liquor Complex

Last Name of Managers First Name of Manager

N/A

26.

Tax Informalion. Yes No

a. Has the applicant, including its manager, partners, officer, directors, stockholders, members {LLC), managing members (LLC), or any O X
other person with a 10% or greater financial interest in the applicant, been found in finat order of 3 tax agency to be delinquent in the
payment of any slate or local taxes, penallies, or interest related lo a business?

b. Has the applicant, including its manager, pariners, officer, directors, stockholders, members (LLC), managing members (LLC), arany [} [F
other person with a 10% or greater financial interest in the applicant failed to pay any fees or surcharges imposed pursuant to section
44-3-503,C.R.S.?

27,

If applicant is a corporation, partnership, assaciation or limited liability company, applicant must list all Officers, Directors, General Partners,
and Managing Members. In addition, applicant must list any stockholders, partners, or members with ownership of 10% or more in the
applicant. All persons listed below must alsoattach form DR 8404-1 (Individual History Record), and make an appointment with an approved
State Vendor through their websile. See application checklist, Section IV, for details.

Name Home Address, City & State DOB Position %0Owned
Laura Fischer | Fruita, €O 81521 - Member/Manager 100
Name Home Address, City & State DoB Paosition %0wned
Name E Home Address, City & Stale DoB Position %Owned
Name == Home Address, City & State 00B Position %Owned
Name Home Address, City & State DOB Position %Owned

“* If applicant is owned 100% by a parent company, please list the designated principal ofiicer on above.
** Corporations - the President, Vice-President, Secretary and Treasurer must be accounted for above {include ownership percentage if applicable)
I tojal awnership percentage disclosed here does not tolal 100%, applicant must check this box:

E)Aapplicam affirms that no individual other than these disclosed herein owns 10% or more of the applicant and does not have financial interestin a

prohibited liquor license pursuant to Article 3 or 5, C.R.S.




DR 8404 {12/29/21)
Name Type of License Account Number
Base Camp Provisions, LLC Brew Pub
Qath Of Applicant

t declare under penalty of perjury in the second degree that this application and all attachments are true, correct, and complete to the best of my

knowledge. 1 also acknowledge that it is my responsibility and the respansibility of my agents and employess to comply with the provisions of the
Colorado Liquor or Beer Codewhich affect my license.

Authorized Signature Printed Name and Title Da :
(/-J‘-J e o, Oonae- Sf%lau;a
Report and Approval of Local Licensing Authority (City/County)
Dale application filed with local authority Date of local authority hearing {for new license applicanis; cannotbe less than 30 days from date of application)

5/27/22

The Loca_ﬂ.icensiné Authority Hereby Affirms that each person required to filte DR 8404-1 (Individual History Record) or a DR 8000 (Manager Pemnit) has
been:

O Fingerprinted
J Subject lo background invesligation, including NCIC/ICCIC check for outstanding warrants

That the (ocal authority has conducted, or intends to conduct, an inspection of the proposed premises 1o ensure that the applicant is in compliance with
and aware of, liquor code provisions affecting their class of license

{Check One}
] Date of inspection or anticipaled date
CJ will conduct inspection upon approval of state licensing authority

1 is the Liquor Licensed Drugstore {LLDS) or Retail Liquar Store (RLS) within 1,500 feet of another retail liquor license for off- Yes No
premises sales in a Jurisdiction with a population of > 10,0000? 0O 0O
[Jisthe Liquor Licensed Drugstore{LLDS) or Retail Liquor Store (RLS) within 3,000 feet of another retail liquor license for oft-
O34
premises sales in a jurisdiction with 2 population of < 10,00007

NOTE: The distance shall be determined by a radius measurement that begins at the principal doorway of the LLDSIRLS premises
for which the application is being made and ends at the principal doorway of the Licensed LLDSIRLS.

{7 Does the Liquor-Licensed Drugstore (LLDS) have at teast twenty percent {20%) of the applicant's gross annual income derived 00
from the sale of food, during the prior twelve (12) month period?

The foregoing application has been examined; and the premises, business to be conducied, and character of the applicant are salisfactory. We do
report that such license, if granted, will meet the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood and the desires of the adult inhabitants, and will comply
with the provisions of Title 44, Article 4 or 3, C.R.S., and Liguor Rules. Therefore, this application is approved.

Local Licensing Authogity for - Telephone Number —~ m/;wn. it

—TTRE Gy of T (116,39 - 4200 | Demm™

ighature rin 4 itle ate
Beatiew Beepan | Mavoe Ra el

Signature Title Date

Waeedeer sal [ciry clerr..




DR 8495 (07/23/19)
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Liquor Enforcement Division

Tax Check Authorization, Waiver,
and Request to Release Information

1, Laura Fischer am signing this Tax Check Authorization, Waiver and Request to Release
Information (hereinafter “Waiver”) on behalf of Base Camp Provisions, LL.C {the “Applicant/Licensee”)
to permit the Colorado Department of Revenue and any other state or local taxing authority to release information and
documentation that may otherwise be confidential, as provided below. If| am signing this Waiver for someone other than
myself, including on behalf of a business entity, | certify that | have the authority to execute this Waiver on behalf of the
Applicant/Licensee.

The Executive Director of the Colorado Department of Revenue is the State Licensing Authority, and oversees the
Colorado Liquor Enforcement Division as his or her agents, clerks, and employees. The information and documentation
obtained pursuant to this Waiver may be used in connection with the Applicant/Licensee’s liquor license application
and ongoing licensure by the state and local licensing authorities. The Colorado Liquor Code, section 44-3-101. et seq.
("Liquor Code”), and the Colorado Liquor Rules, 1 CCR 203-2 (“Liquor Rules”), require compliance with certain tax
obligations, and set forth the investigative, disciplinary and licensure actions the state and local licensing authorities may
take for violations of the Liquor Code and Liquor Rules, including failure to meet tax reporting and payment obligations.

The Waiver is made pursuant to section 39-21-113(4), C.R.S., and any other law, regulation, resolution or ordinance
concerning the confidentiality of tax information, or any document, report or return filed in connection with state or local
taxes. This Waiver shall be valid until the expiration or revocation of a license, or until both the state and local licensing
authorities take final action to approve or deny any application(s) for the renewal of the license, whichever is later.

Applicant/Licensee agrees to execute a new waiver for each subsequent licensing period in connection with the renewal
of any license, if requested.

By signing below, Applicant/Licensee requests that the Colorado Department of Revenue and any other state or local
taxing authority or agency in the possession of tax documents or information, release information and documentation to
the Colorado Liquor Enforcement Division, and is duly authorized employees, to act as the Applicant's/Licensee’s duly
authorized representative under section 39-21-113(4), C.R.S., solely to allow the state and local licensing authorities, and
their duly authorized employees, to investigate compliance with the Liquor Code and Liquor Rules. Applicant/Licensee
authorizes the state and local licensing authorities, their duly authorized employees, and their legal representatives, to
use the information and documentation obtained using this Waiver in any administrative or judicial action regarding the
application or license.

Name (Individual/Businass) Social Security Number/Tax [denlification Number
Base Camp Provisions, LLC 88-2132959
Address
155 N, Mutberry St.
City State Zip
Fruita CO 81521
Home Phone Number Business/Work Phone Number

720-999-2189

720-999-2189

Printed name of person signing on behalf of the Applicant/Licensee

Laura Fischer

e
Applicant/Licensee's Sig r:atu(u f/‘igjture authorizing the disclosure of confidential tax infermation) Dat

sliva

M ‘ 1
Privacy Act Statement
Providing your Social Security Number is voluntary and no right, benefit or privilege provided by law will be denied as a
result of refusal to disclose it. § 7 of Privacy Act, 5 USCS § 552a (note).
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FRUI
COLORADO

325 E Aspen
Fruita, CO 81521
(970) 858-3663

CITY OF FRUITA LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY, MESA COUNTY COLORADO

PRELIMINARY FINDINGS AND REPORT UPON APPLICATION FOR A BREW PUB
- MALT, VINOUS AND SPIRITUOUS LIQUOR LICENSE

IN RE: Base Camp Provisions, LLC

Dba Base Camp Provisions
155 N. Mulberry St.
Fruita, CO 81521

TO THE APPLICANT NAMED ABOVE AND OTHER INTERESTED PARTIES:

You are hereby advised that with regard to your application for a Brew Pub Liquor License, an
investigation has been made and based on the results thereof, the following has been determined:

1.

2.

That the application was filed on May 27, 2022.

That the Notices of Public Hearing on this matter were posted by the applicant on July 6,
2022 and publication was made in the Daily Sentinel on July 6, 2022 for the hearing date
of July 19, 2022.

There has not been, within two years preceding the date of your application, a denial of
an application by the County Commissioners of Mesa County, the State Licensing
Authority, or the Local Licensing Authority of the City of Fruita for a Brew Pub
Liquor License at the location for which you make application for the reason that the
reasonable requirements of the neighborhood and the desires of the inhabitants have been
satisfied by the existing outlets.

It appears from the evidence submitted by you that you will be entitled to possession of
the premises where you propose to exercise the license applied for.

Employees serving alcohol shall attend an approved Responsible Alcohol Vendor
Training class. This is training on Colorado laws pertaining to but not limited to: serving
alcohol, 1dentifying intoxicated persons, and how to identify those of age to drink
alcoholic beverages. All employees that serve alcohol should be trained either prior to
beginning employment or within 30 days of employment. The Liquor Enforcement
Division (LED) does NOT ACCEPT online Responsible Vendor Training; it must be
either done in a “classroom setting” or “live streaming” where the student and the
instructor have live interaction. The Grand Junction Police Department (GJPD) hosts a
Servers & Managers Alcohol Responsibility Training (SMART) course twice a year and
upcoming course information can be found online at https://gicity.org/285/Liquor-
Licensing. Proof of attendance by employees selling alcohol must be submitted to the



10.

City Clerk’s office and will be kept on file.

The proposed establishment is located in a Downtown Mixed-Use District. Food Service,
Restaurant (including alcohol) is an allowed use in this zone. A certificate of occupancy,
a food establishment permit and any other applicable licenses and permits must be issued
prior to commencement of operations including Planning Clearances from the City of

Fruita Planning Department.

The building and grounds where you propose to exercise the privilege of serving alcohol
do not appear to be within 500 feet from any public or parochial school or the principal

campus of any college, university or seminary.

Within a ene-mile radius from the building and grounds where you propose to sell malt
vinous and spirituous liquors on the premises, there are the following Brew Pub Liquor

License establishments:
Suds Brothers II, LLC dba Suds Brothers Brewery
127 E. Aspen Ave., Fruita, CO

Copper Club Brewing Company
153 N. Mulberry St., Fruita, CO

The following criminal history information has been brought to the attention of the
authority:

Applicant (including partners, officers, directors over 10% shareholders)

Member/Manager:  Laura Kim Fischer: ALL CLEAR

Source of information:

Colorado Bureau of Investigation (Exhibit A)
Highlands Ranch Substation/Douglas County Sheriff’s Office (Exhibit B)
Mesa County Sheriff’s Office (Exhibit C)
Grand Junction Police Department (Exhibit D)
Fruita Police Department (Exhibit E)

The results of the petition circulated with respect to this application are as follows:

Total Signatures obtained by applicant: 77 (Exhibit F.1 -~ F.3 )
For: 77
Against: 0

No Opinion: 0



1.

12.

The public hearing on your application will be held on July 19, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. in the
Council Chambers at the Fruita City Hall, 325 E Aspen, Fruita, CO. At said hearing,
you shall have the opportunity to be heard regarding all matters related to your
application, including all matters set forth herein.

At the public hearing, and pursuant to CRS 12-46-108, as amended, you have the burden
of proving that you are qualified to hold the license applied for and that your character,
record and reputation are satisfactory; that the neighborhood needs this license and that
the residents of the neighborhood desire that this license be granted.

A copy of the "Order of Hearing" procedures used by the Local Licensing Authority of
the City of Fruita for use and guidance in holding hearings on liquor license applications
is attached for your information and review. (Exhibit G)

Dated this 8 b day of dlu\u , 2022.

"Dren (Cm%

Debra Woods, Deputy City Clerk
for the Local Licensing Authority



EXHIBIT

I_A
COLORADO

Bureau of Investigation Page 1 of 1

Biometric Identification and Records Unit
690 Kipting Street, Suite 4000

Lakewood, CO 80215

303-239-4208

CITY OF FRUITA
325 E ASPEN
FRUITA, CO 81521

Date: 06/07/2022 02:58:08(MT)

RE: FISCHER, LAURA DOB: (R SOC: XxOOEE

No Colorado Record of arrest has been located based on information provided.

The Colorado Bureau of Investigation's database contains detailed information of arrest records
based upon fingerprints provided by Colorado law enforcement agencies. Arrests, which are not
supported by fingerprints, will not be included in this database. On occasion the Colorado criminal
history will contain disposition information provided by the Colorado Judicial system. Additionally,
warrant information, sealed records (except those allowed per state statute 24-72-703), and
juvenile records are not available to the public.

The results attached are based on a name search which may or may not be the subject of
this inquiry. This search does not include a fingerprint comparison, which is the only
means of positive identification. Since an arrest record may be established after this inquiry, an
arrest record is only valid at the time of the current request. To ensure the most current available
information in regards to subsequent arrest after an initial inguiry, it is recommended another
query be made.

Falsifying or altering this document with the intent lo misrepresent the contents of the record is
prohibited by law, and may be punishable as a felony when done with intent to injure or defraud
any person.

Sincerely,
John Camper, Director
Colorado Bureau of Investigation

700 Kipling Street  Suite 1000, Lakewood, CO 80215 cdpsweb.state.co.us ‘E v
o

Jared Polis, Governor |  Stan Hitkey, Executive Director
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325 East Aspen
Sulte 155 July 7, 2020
Fruita, CO 81521
i* 970.858.3663 Highlands Ranch Substation
F 970.858.0210 Douglas County Sheriff’s Office
www.frulta.org ATTN: Records

L Via Email:  CJRA@dcsheriff.net

RE:  Records check on an individual for a new Brew Pub Liquor License
for Baseline Provisions, LLC located at 155 N. Mulberry (formerly
JD's Bar)

The City of Fruita has received an application for a new Brew Pub - Malt,
Vinous and Spirituous liquor license for Baseline Provisions located at 155 N.
Mulberry St. in Fruita.

YL Please conduct a records check and let me know of any items that would reflect
970.858.3663 the applicant's character. The background check will assist the City Council in
determining whether the applicant is of “Good Moral Character.” You can fax
or e-mail the information back to me at 858-0210 or dwoods@frvita.org,
CITY CLERK/FINANCE
970.858.3663 Owner aura Kim Fischer
. Current Address .
COMMUNITY Fruita, CO 81521 2 )
DEVELOPMENT 12/2017 - present 1
970.858.0786 : 1) Y
Previous Address 1471 Northcrest Dr. &Q};" ]
MUNICIPAL COURT Highlands Ranch, CO 80126 \ g ,_\
970.858.8041 06/2014 - 1212017 {U /! G (5@
POLICE DEPARTMENT Date of Birth: - \ :
$70.858.3008 SSN#: \ ’!\ 55—
Thank you for your assistance in this matter. UU’ 2
ENGINEERING
970.858.8377 Sincerely,
HUMAN RESOURCES
970.858.8373 Debra Woods
Deputy City Clerk
PUBLIC WORKS
§70.858.9558
PARKS/RECREATION
970.858.0360
WASTEWATER

YREATMENT FACILITY
970.858.4081



Mesa County Sheriff’'s Office Sheriff Todd Rowell

215 Rice Street 970-244-3500 Phone
P.C. Box 20.000 970-244-3503 Fax
Grand Junction. CO 81502 sherilf mesacounty.us

EXHIBIT

June 8, 2022 % C

To Whom it May Concern:

Name: FISCHER, Laura Kim
DOB:

| The Mesa County Sheriff's Office has checked for arrest record information on
the above referenced individual and has found the foltowing:

:' (X) No record of arrest with this agency.

() Record of arrest with this agency as noted (see attached):

() This person did not present any personal identification. This person may

or may not be the person holding this document.

|| This background check does not include any contacts made for Civil Process.
For Civil Process information please contact our Civil Unit at 970-244-3521.

Beth Boydstun

Records Administrator

Mesa County Sheriff's Office
(970) 244-3510
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Debra Woods

From: PDRecords <PDRecords@gjcity.org>

Sent: Tuesday, June 7, 2022 11:57 AM

To: Debra Woods

Subject: Re: Background check on individual for liquor license

We have no record for her.

Thank you,
Darcy

From: Debra Woods <dwoods@fruita.org>

Sent: Tuesday, June 7, 2022 11:53 AM

To: PDRecords <PDRecords@gjcity.org>

Subject: Background check on individual for liquor license

*¥ - EXTERNAL SENDER. Only open links and attachments from known senders. DO NOT provide sensitive informatian,
Check email for threats per risk training. - **

Hello,
Please see my request attached. Thanks and have a great week!

Deb-Woods
Deputy City Clerk
City of Fruita

325 E. Aspen Ave.
FFruita, CO 8152t
(970) 639-4210

dwoods@fruita.or

[EXTERNAL EMAIL] DO NOT CLICK links or attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
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POLICE DEPARTMENT
157 S Mesa St, Fruita, CO 81521
Phone (970} 858-3008 / Fax (970) 858-3665
VB e W | ™ ™ .
fpdrecords@fruita.org

MEMO

To: Deb Woods

From: Paula Rajewich

Date: June 8, 2022

Re: Local Records Check

The following background information check was completed through local computer records
with the Fruita Police Department and the results will be listed below.

I'have checked the local records management system for the person(s) listed below and there have
not been any contacts with the Fruita Police Department and the individual.

Laura Kim Fischer

Fruita, CO, 81521

DOB:
SSN#
Thank you,

Paula Rajewich

Fruita Police Department
157 S. Mesa St.

Fruita, CO 81521
970-858-3008 ext. 6104
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COLORADO PAGE LOF,

SURVEY

An application has been filed with the City of Fruita for a liquor license. In its consideration of this application, the Fruita
City Council must consider the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood and the desires of the inhabitants. An
"inhabitant” is an individual who resides in a given neighborhood or community for more than six months each year. The
“neighborhood” is defined generally as the area between L Road to the North and the Colorado National Monument to the
South, and between 15 4 Road to the West and 20 Road to the East. A public hearing will be advertised and held on this
application in the Council Chambers at the Fruita Civic Center, 325 E. Aspen, Fruita, Colorado on the first and third
Tuesdays of the month at 7:00 pm.

Do not sign this survey unless you are 21 vears or older and reside within the area bounded on the north by L. Road, on
the south by Colorado National Monument, on the west by 15 Y% Road, and on the 20 Road to the East.

As an owner of property in the neighborhood, an employee or business lessee of property in the neighborhood and/or an
inhabitant who resides in the neighborhood for more than six months each year:

Question 1. [ believe the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood are already being met by other existing outlets.
(Yes or Noj

As an inhabitant who resides in the neighborhood for more than six month each year:
Question 2. [t is my desire that the license be issued. (Yes or No or Not Applicable (N/4))

Business (B) Questionl  Question 2
Address , _Residence (R) Yes No Yes No N/A Date
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Question 1. [ believe the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood are already being met by other existing outlets.
(Yes or No)

As an inhabitant who resides in the neighborhood for more than six month each year:
Question 2. [t is my desire that the license be issued. (Yes or No or Not Applicable (N/A))

Business (B) Question1  Question 2
Name (signature) Address Residence (R}  Yes No Yes No N/A Date

Bovpfoptrn, |=1F VIt 4 I T Jete




AFFIDAVIT OF
CIRCULATOR

I Sﬂméﬁ 4?;3’0{{/ , Who resides at /%éﬂ S %f-" 40/]‘%&

(print name) (print address)

do hereby certify that:

I circulated the foregoing survey for a /%if al r/;/.,;{ nSe N{war}% pjlz? V}'V(ﬂl(y

(print type of license)

Liguor license application within the area described as the neighborhood, on the date(s) of

e [ - Jvng ;1-_/4-_, 2027, and that;

I personally witnessed each signature appearing on the petition.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, each of the person signing was, at the time of
signing, an owner of the property in the neighborhood, an employee or business lessee of
property in the neighborhood for more than six (6) months each year, and;

Each person who signed the petition represented him /herself to be 21 years of age or older
and;

Each person who signed the petition were not paid and will not be paid, directly or
indirectly, any money or other thing of value for the purpose of inducing or causing signature of
this survey. I also hereby affirm that no promises, threats, or inducements were employed
whatsoever in connection with the presentation of this petition and that every signarure

appearing hereon was completely free and voluntarily given.

W ?‘M/
Circufator
)

STATE OF COLORADO
) SS.

COUNTY OF MESA )
Subscribed and sworn to before me this \ day of. {--M#u X ,_03a

CHRISTA YAMASHITA ) )

NOTARY PUBUCDO N
STATE OF COLORA :

NOTARY ID #20184033385 Notary Public

My Commission Expires September 4, 2023

O o en ot & L 033

J a . -
My commission expires
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An application has been filed with the City of Fruita for a liquor license. In its consideration of this application, the Fruita
City Council must consider the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood and the desires of the inhabitants. An
"inhabitant” is an individual who resides in a given neighborhood or community for more than six months each year. The
“neighborhood” is defined generally as the area between L Road to the North and the Colorado National Monument to the
South, and between 15 % Road to the West and 20 Road to the East. A public hearing will be advertised and held on this
application in the Council Chambers at the Fruita Civic Center, 325 E. Aspen, Fruita, Colorado on the first and third
Tuesdays of the month at 7:00 pm.

Do not sign this survey unless you are 21 years or older and reside within the area bounded on the north by L Road, on
the south by Colorado National Monument, on the west by 15 % Road, and on the 20 Road to the East,

As an owner of property in the neighborhood, an employee or business lessee of property in the neighborhood and/or an
inhabitant who resides in the neighborhood for more than six months each year:

Question 1. [ believe the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood are already being met by other existing outlets,
(Yes or No)

As an inhabitant who resides in the neighborhood for more than six month each year:

Question 2. [t is my desire that the license be issued. (Yes or No or Not Applicable (N/4))

Business (B) Question 1  Question 2
Name (signature) Address Residence (R) Yes No Yes No N/A Date
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Question 1.
(Yes or Noj

As an inhabitant who resides in the neighborhood for more than six month each year:

1 believe the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood are already being met by other existing outlets.

%;)l(/ E{m,\mr,( (c"L ok

S

Question 2. It is my desire that the license be issued. (Yes or No or Not Applicable (N/A))
Business (B)  Question]  Question 2
Name (signature) Address Residence (R) No  Yes Date
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AFFIDAVIT OF
CIRCULATOR

I’$M'h~ P‘SUHL/L , Who resides at gg—t) l'\l Doutc,r‘(]‘F C'T‘

(print name) (print address)

do hereby certify that:

I circulated the foregoing survey for a L ! ‘]; veil Ll(:fN 5=
{print type of license)

Liquor license application within the area described as the neighborhood, on the date(s) of
‘%/Ci - (-‘_/‘L’ ,ZOZL,andthat;

I personally witnessed each signature appeating on the petition.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, each of the person signing was, at the time of
signing, an owner of the property in the neighborhood, an employee or business lessee of
property in the neighborhood for more than six (6) months each year, and;

Each person who signed the petition represented him/herself to be 21 years of age or older
and;

Each person who signed the petition were not paid and will not be paid, directly or
indirectly, any money or other thing of value for the purpose of inducing or causing signature of
this survey. I also hereby affirm that no promises, threats, or inducements were employed

whatsoever in connection with the presentation of this petition and that every signature

appearing hereon was completely free and '-ﬁ?éi'i,liy given.
™
Circalator
STATE OF COLORADO )
) SS.
COUNTY OF MESA )
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _5 ___ day of diu.quﬁ ,_ 33
CHRPIJgIA Y%Mgil;ll'l’A R L g Mt
ARY U H 1
STATE OF COLORADO WSl B
NOTARY ID #20194033385
My Commission Expires Seplember 4, 2023

My commission expires



FRUITA

COLORADO
SURVEY

EXHIBIT

An application has been filed with the City of Fruita for a liquor license. In its consideration of this application, the Fruita
City Council must consider the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood and the desires of the inhabitants. An
“inhabitant" is an individual who resides in a given neighborhood or community for more than six months each year. The
“neighborhood” is defined generally as the area between L Road to the North and the Colorado National Monument to the
South, and between 15 % Road to the West and 20 Road to the East. A public hearing will be advertised and held on this
application in the Council Chambers at the Fruita Civic Center, 325 E. Aspen, Fruita, Colorado on the first and third
Tuesdays of the month at 7:00 pm.

Do not sign this survey unless you are 21 years or older and reside within the area bounded og the north b L Road. on
the south by Colorado National Monument, on the west by 15 % Road, and on the 20 Road to the East.

As an owner of property in the neighborhood, an employee or business lessee of property in the neighborhood and/or an

inhabitant who resides in the neighborhood for more than six months each year:

Question 1.
(Yes or Noj

As an inhabitant who resides in the neighborhood for more than six month each year:

1 believe the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood are already being met by other existing outlets.

Question2. [t is my desire that the license be issued. (Yes or No or Not Applicable (N/A))
None (signature) Address Residence (R) _ Yoo No_ Seu- Mo N/A_Dat
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Question 1.
{Yes or No)

I believe the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood are already being met by other existing outlets.

As an inhabitant who resides in the neighborhood for more than six month each year:

Question 2. It is my desire that the license be issued. (Yes or No or Not Applicable (N/A))
Business (B) Question 1  Question 2
Name (signature) Address Residence (R) Yes No Yes No N/A  Date
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FRUITA

COLORADO
SURVEY

An application has been filed with the City of Fruita for a liquor license. In its consideration of this application, the Fruita
City Council must consider the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood and the desires of the inhabitants. An
“inhabitant" is an individual who resides in a given neighborhood or community for more than six months each year. The
“neighborhood” is defined generally as the area between L Road to the North and the Colorado National Monument to the
South, and between 15 % Road to the West and 20 Road to the East. A public hearing will be advertised and held on this
application in the Council Chambers at the Fruita Civic Center, 325 E. Aspen, Fruita, Colorado on the first and third
Tuesdays of the month at 7:00 pm.

Do not sign this survey unless you are 21 years or older and reside within the area bounded on the north by L Road, on
the south by Colorado National Monument, on the west by 15 ¥% Road. and on the 20 Road to the East.

As an owner of property in the neighborhood, an employee or business lessee of property in the neighborhood and/or an
inhabitant who resides in the neighborhood for more than six months each year:

Question 1. 1 believe the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood are already being met by other existing outlets.
(Yes or No)

As an inhabitant who resides in the neighborhood for more than six month each year:
Question 2. It is my desire that the license be issued. (Yes or No or Not Applicable (N/4))

Business (B) Question 1  Question 2
Name (signature) Address Residence (R) Yes 0 Yes No N/A Date
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AFFIDAVIT OF
CIRCULATOR

L _ “AYRA 7 Bduve , who resides at 330 N Mt DLtht;f 3T
(print name) (print address)

do hereby certify that:

I circulated the foregoing survey for a LiQuee |y EnIGE

(print type of license)
Liquor license application within the area described as the neighbothood, on the date(s) of
blie - ufag ,20.2%, and that;

I personally witnessed each signature appeating on the petition.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, each of the person signing was, at the time of
signing, an owner of the property in the neighbothood, an employee or business lessee of
property in the neighborhood for more than six (6) months each year, and;

Each person who signed the petition represented him/herself ro be 21 years of age or older
and,

Each person who signed the petition were not paid and will not be paid, directly or
indirectly, any money or other thing of value for the purpose of inducing or causing signature of
this survey. I also hereby affirm that no promises, threats, or inducements were employed
whatsoever in connection with the presentation of this petitton and that every signature

appeating hereon was completely free and voluntarily given.

A/

Circulatag L{
STATE OF COLORADO )
) SS.
COUNTY OF MESA )
: _ _ 1. N
Subscribed and sworn to before me this % dayof__ & (o _&Qo3a .
yol e 3 )
ik
CHRISTA YAMASHITA \ ,
NOTARY PUBLIC ( F cer—
STATE OF COLORADO .
NOTARY ID #20194033385 Notary Public
My Commission Expires September 4, 2023

wdpe H,8033

My commission expires
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¢ QUASI-JUDICIAL - Quasi-judicial public hearings are held when the City
Council is acting in a judicial or judge like manner and a person with a
legitimate interest is entitled to an impartial decision made on the basis of
information presented and laws in effect. Quasi-judicial hearings are
commonly held for land use hearings and liquor license hearings. Since the
City Council is acting in a fair and impartial manner, it is NOT permissible for
City Council members to have any ex-parte communication (contact between
the applicant, members of the public, or among other members of the City
Council) outside of the Public Hearings and meetings on the subject
application. The City Council must limit its consideration to matters which
are placed into evidence and are part of the public record. Quasi-judicial
hearings are held in the following manner:

1) Staff presentation Staff will present the comments and reports received
from review agencies and offer a recommendation.

2) Applicant Presentation The petitioner is asked to present the proposal.
Presentations should be brief and to the point and cover all of the main
points of the project.

3) Public Input (limit of 3 minutes per person) Speakers must step up to the
microphone and state their name and address. Speakers should be to the
point and try not to repeat the points others have made.

4) The public hearing is closed to public comments.

5) Questions from the Council. After a Council member is recognized by the
Mayor, they may ask questions of the staff, the applicant, or the public.

6) Make a motion. A member of the City Council will make a motion on the
issue,

7) Discussion on the motion. The City Council may discuss the motion.

8) Vote. The City Council will then vote on the motion,



